Lancashire
Rugby

05/10/2019
16/10/2019
19/10/2019
02/11/2019
02/11/2019
07/12/2019
07/12/2019
07/12/2019

15/09/2019
22/09/2019
29/09/2019
29/09/2019
10/11/2019
24/11/2019
24/11/2019
07/12/2019

07/12/2019

Daniel
Drew
Tom
Dean

Daniel

Robert
Craig

Daniel

Patrick
Barry
Club
Club
Dave
Club
Club
Craig

Simon

Disciplinary Committee

Higgins
Frey
Travis
Ashton
Reilly
Callaghan
Lucas

Reilly

Bradley

Dobson

Bradley

Lucas

Donovan

Current Season Adult Suspensions

2 Yellow Cards

Player Bury RUFC

Player MMU RUFC
Player Littleborough RUFC
Player West Park RUFC
Player Newton Le Willows RUFC
Player West Park RUFC
Player Wigan RUFC
Player Newton Le Willows RUFC

Conduct Prejudical

Coach Rochdale RUFC
Coach Vale of Lune RUFC
Club Rochdale RUFC
Club Southport RUFC
Coach Sedgley Park RUFC
Club Preston Grasshoppers RUFC
Club Makos
Player Wigan RUFC

Dangerous or reckless play

Player Eccles RFC

(UNRS)
uUl6
(UNRS)
(UNRS)
uls
uis
uis
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Rugby

Week
SOS
Week
Week
SOS
Week
Week
SOS

Reprimand
Weeks
Reprimand

Reprimand
Weeks

Weeks

Weeks

Weeks



15/09/2019
05/10/2019
06/10/2019
19/10/2019
01/11/2019
01/11/2019
16/11/2019

07/12/2019

19/10/2019
19/10/2019

06/10/2019
12/10/2019

16/11/2019

24/11/2019

Rachel
Pat
Charlotte
Wayne
Jan
Ryan

Jason

Harry

Jacob

Kevin

Rachel

James

Jordan

Georgia

Fort
Rainford
Knowles

Osbourne
Hattingh
Millington

Rutter

Hill

Failure to respect the authority of the match official.

Kinrade

Melvin

Comyn-Doyle

Duffy

Turner

Sutherland

Dangerous Tacklin

Player Burnley RUFC
Player De La Salle RUFC
Player Burnley RUFC
Player Sefton RUFC
Player Liverpool St. Helens FC
Player Widnes RUFC
Player Eagle RUFC

Dangerous Tackling (Tip Tackle

Player Rochdale RUFC

Player Ormskirk RUFC
Player Burnage RUFC
Kicking an Opponent

Player Rochdale RUFC

Player Rochdale RUFC
Physical abuse of a match official

Player Littleborough RUFC
Physical contact with the referee

Player Broughton Park FC
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Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks

Weeks

Weeks
Weeks

Weeks
Weeks

Weeks

Weeks



07/09/2019
07/09/2019
14/09/2019
14/09/2019
14/09/2019
14/09/2019
21/09/2019
28/09/2019
28/09/2019
05/10/2019
12/10/2019
19/10/2019
26/10/2019
09/11/2019
09/11/2019
16/11/2019
23/11/2019
23/11/2019
23/11/2019
30/11/2019
07/12/2019
07/12/2019

Michael
Mark
Peter
Grant

George

Justin
Mark
Joseph
William
Joe
Sione
Adam

Michael

Declan
Alex

Andrew

Samuel

Nicholas
Lewis
Samuel
James

Edward

Caldwell
Payne
Farnsworth
Leary
Orry
Winstanley
Nicholson
Bowmer
Hunt
Wallbank
Afu
Worsley
Moreland
Connor
Gaskell
Sterry
Derbyshire
Hackman
Simister
Hughes
Cunningham

Rainford

Striking with a hand, arm or fist

Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player

Orrell RUFC
Sedgley Park RUFC
Clitheroe RUFC
Sefton RUFC
Fleetwood RUFC
Widnes RUFC
Leigh RUFC

Firwood Waterloo RUFC

Vale of Lune RUFC
Vale of Lune RUFC
Wigan RUFC
Rossendale RUFC
Aldwinians RUFC
Rochdale RUFC
Orrell RUFC
West Park RUFC
Ruskin Park RUFC
Oldham RUFC
Manchester FC
Ruskin Park RUFC
Eccles RFC

De La Salle RUFC
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Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Dismissed
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Week
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks



30/11/2019

28/09/2019

30/11/2019

19/10/2019

01/11/2019

19/10/2019

14/09/2019
21/09/2019
12/10/2019
07/12/2019

Khalid

Thomas

Jack

Benjamin

Darren

Allan

Daniel
Adam
Sione

Robert

Safi

McClusky

Wilkinson

Riley

Wilson

Tackling a player whose feet were off the ground

Martin

Leary
Smith
Afu

Froggatt

Striking with a knee

Player

Broughton Park FC

Striking with a knee or knees

Player

Blackburn RUFC

Striking with a shoulder

Player

Rossendale RUFC

Striking with the head

Player

De La Salle RUFC

Striking with the shoulder

Player

Player

Player
Player
Player

Player

Liverpool St. Helens FC

Aspull RUFC

Verbal abuse of a match official

Sefton RUFC
West Park RUFC
Wigan RUFC
Oldham RUFC

o o1 o1 O

Weeks

Weeks

Week

Weeks

Weeks

Weeks

Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks



