

Disciplinary Committee Current Season Adult Suspensions



2 Yellow Cards

05/10/2019	Daniel	Higgins	Player	Bury RUFC	1	1	Week		
16/10/2019	Drew	Frey	Player	MMU RUFC	1	0	SOS		
19/10/2019	Tom	Travis	Player	Littleborough RUFC	3	1	Week		
02/11/2019	Dean	Ashton	Player	West Park RUFC	2	1	Week		
02/11/2019	Daniel	Reilly	Player	Newton Le Willows RUFC	1	0	SOS		
07/12/2019	Robert	Callaghan	Player	West Park RUFC	2	1	Week		
07/12/2019	Craig	Lucas	Player	Wigan RUFC	2	1	Week		
07/12/2019	Daniel	Reilly	Player	Newton Le Willows RUFC	1		SOS		
Conduct Prejudical									
15/09/2019	Patrick	Bradley	Coach	Rochdale RUFC	U18		Reprimand		
22/09/2019	Barry	Dobson	Coach	Vale of Lune RUFC	U16	8	Weeks		
29/09/2019	Club		Club	Rochdale RUFC	U15		Reprimand		
29/09/2019	Club		Club	Southport RUFC	U15		Reprimand		
10/11/2019	Dave	Bradley	Coach	Sedgley Park RUFC	U15				
24/11/2019	Club		Club	Preston Grasshoppers RUFC	U18		Weeks		
24/11/2019	Club		Club	Makos	U18		Weeks		
07/12/2019	Craig	Lucas	Player	Wigan RUFC	2	3	Weeks		
<u>Dangerous or reckless play</u>									
07/12/2019	Simon	Donovan	Player	Eccles RFC	1	3	Weeks		

Dangerous Tackling

15/09/2019	Rachel	Fort	Player	Burnley RUFC	W	3	Weeks				
05/10/2019	Pat	Rainford	Player	De La Salle RUFC	2	3	Weeks				
06/10/2019	Charlotte	Knowles	Player	Burnley RUFC	W	3	Weeks				
19/10/2019	Wayne	Osbourne	Player	Sefton RUFC	1	3	Weeks				
01/11/2019	Jan	Hattingh	Player	Liverpool St. Helens FC	1	4	Weeks				
01/11/2019	Ryan	Millington	Player	Widnes RUFC	1	3	Weeks				
16/11/2019	Jason	Rutter	Player	Eagle RUFC	1	3	Weeks				
Dangerous Tackling (Tip Tackle)											
07/12/2019	Harry	Hill	Player	Rochdale RUFC	1	5	Weeks				
	Failure to respect the authority of the match official.										
19/10/2019	Jacob	Kinrade	Player	Ormskirk RUFC	2	2	Weeks				
19/10/2019	Kevin	Melvin	Player	Burnage RUFC	3	3	Weeks				
	Kicking an Opponent										
06/10/2019	Rachel	Comyn-Doyle	Player	Rochdale RUFC	W	1	Weeks				
12/10/2019	James	Duffy	Player	Rochdale RUFC	1	3	Weeks				
Physical abuse of a match official											
16/11/2019	Jordan	Turner	Player	Littleborough RUFC	3	12	Weeks				
Physical contact with the referee											
24/11/2019	Georgia	Sutherland	Player	Broughton Park FC	W	6	Weeks				

Striking with a hand, arm or fist

07/09/2019	Michael	Caldwell	Player	Orrell RUFC	2	3	Weeks
07/09/2019	Mark	Payne	Player	Sedgley Park RUFC	4	3	Weeks
14/09/2019	Peter	Farnsworth	Player	Clitheroe RUFC	2	3	Weeks
14/09/2019	Grant	Leary	Player	Sefton RUFC	2	3	Weeks
14/09/2019	George	Orry	Player	Fleetwood RUFC	1		Dismissed
14/09/2019	Justin	Winstanley	Player	Widnes RUFC	1	5	Weeks
21/09/2019	Mark	Nicholson	Player	Leigh RUFC	1	3	Weeks
28/09/2019	Joseph	Bowmer	Player	Firwood Waterloo RUFC	1	3	Weeks
28/09/2019	William	Hunt	Player	Vale of Lune RUFC	1	3	Week
05/10/2019	Joe	Wallbank	Player	Vale of Lune RUFC	1	3	Weeks
12/10/2019	Sione	Afu	Player	Wigan RUFC	1	3	Weeks
19/10/2019	Adam	Worsley	Player	Rossendale RUFC	3	4	Weeks
26/10/2019	Michael	Moreland	Player	Aldwinians RUFC	1	6	Weeks
09/11/2019	Declan	Connor	Player	Rochdale RUFC	2	3	Weeks
09/11/2019	Alex	Gaskell	Player	Orrell RUFC	1	3	Weeks
16/11/2019	Andrew	Sterry	Player	West Park RUFC	1	5	Weeks
23/11/2019	Samuel	Derbyshire	Player	Ruskin Park RUFC	2	4	Weeks
23/11/2019	Nicholas	Hackman	Player	Oldham RUFC	1	3	Weeks
23/11/2019	Lewis	Simister	Player	Manchester FC	2	3	Weeks
30/11/2019	Samuel	Hughes	Player	Ruskin Park RUFC	1	3	Weeks
07/12/2019	James	Cunningham	Player	Eccles RFC	1	3	Weeks
07/12/2019	Edward	Rainford	Player	De La Salle RUFC	2	3	Weeks

Striking with a knee

30/11/2019	Khalid	Safi	Player	Broughton Park FC	1	2	Weeks			
Striking with a knee or knees										
28/09/2019	Thomas	McClusky	Player	Blackburn RUFC	3	4	Weeks			
Striking with a shoulder										
30/11/2019	Jack	Wilkinson	Player	Rossendale RUFC	1	1	Week			
Striking with the head										
19/10/2019	Benjamin	Riley	Player	De La Salle RUFC	1	5	Weeks			
	Striking with the shoulder									
01/11/2019	Darren	Wilson	Player	Liverpool St. Helens FC	1	6	Weeks			
		<u>Tackling</u>	a player whos	se feet were off the ground						
19/10/2019	Allan	Martin	Player	Aspull RUFC	2	2	Weeks			
Verbal abuse of a match official										
14/09/2019	Daniel	Leary	Player	Sefton RUFC	2	5	Weeks			
21/09/2019	Adam	Smith	Player	West Park RUFC	1	5	Weeks			
12/10/2019	Sione	Afu	Player	Wigan RUFC	1	5	Weeks			
07/12/2019	Robert	Froggatt	Player	Oldham RUFC	1	5	Weeks			